qyd Qe yReug 2020-21) Online -

W5 Qe R y@aey
AU YW, AQs YRu wa

5% WU gLl Qa5 al 2020-21 e2Mallot 2t212ol-
SA%ell UMY alcllaRel okl yRA cod al

ylAoua udef wallaet s2c R B Gyd QuellAR Gein,wul 13, A3, 2

Ul GO Rl G2l BUCLoll gell. wll Uotl AR HAA getyd Quuelld yQetdo
QAR UA AR AN Yool B,

gdyd Qual yReud :

1.

dad s c(_tdlcRQl Yol Geiul ged 23 getyd QAR yQena 2Rl Bui 18
(78.3%) ctyd (QeueflRAA vot W, 5 (21.7%) ety QuuRAA Az’ Grir U
8, Aol ul el asla ¥ 5lA%0] C{ldlC{?Ql.Qfsﬁ’e Yol U3 8.

Qetssllzlloll stiet, Slact vlal gulctell JQleteitetl el §c{ 23 Hidl 17 (73.9%)
gcyd QuellRAA “wou WRA'6 (26.1 %) Ydyd QueRAA Ay, Aal yQeua
Al B.detl Ul A Ak 51l asta ¥ Qeatsslle] siot, slaca wal Aol 3l
Rl AR A AR B. ' \
EARAWR YgRRA Bl 3 UANUA, AARAUDY, GElAU, ULl uUA Uis[As
YgRRA 33 st 23 dyd Quiell A4l 15 (65.2%) oy QeuellRAA wol U, 08
(34.8%) odyd Quieflz03 AW Aal YR AR B.6UAs (QeAng  urell
ool astal 3 AAwell veAdR ygQullell Het ewdtett el ¥l B.

Al AAwHi djacael YyAu Hed 23 odyd QuieluR yReta e d
RHi,14 (60.9%) Ay QuRAA Vo U, 5 (21.7 %) Ydyd QudRARA U,
04(17.4%) cyd QuueRA AR Actt yQAeudl el 3.3t uel el ast
Y alcllal WA B ¥ AlAeHl dauctell YAl wdl 1A B.

AU WA A% cAdlae 21§ dRUl dHa Hoid MlEdat WA USSR HETHL $EH
23 oyd QuiallAniell 19(82.6 %) YAyd QuuellRAR Vot W, 4 (17.4%) Yyd
QuelRAA HW, At YAend vl B.6URAsr ([QANGL oll AUUR YRR A B

¥ v wa 8Aw adlae @1s dsedl QeaueRAA Holedat ual HESIR Vol % AR
yid A 8.

e usslal WAL HOA 4512 Yatoll A el §A 23 odyd (Quuillodnmiell 20(87%)
getyd QueAR vo W, 03(13 %) Yeyd QueAA W, At yeua

el 8.Qett el gl atsta ¥, vrausslull wdel @QenellRAA WRL UesR Y
\

qd V.

Govt,

ommerce Cellege
Khergam, Ta.

ergam, Dist. Navsari.




7. vraAussl
W e Qauellaa HEEIU U Helle Ucloll SuaBGeA deoln

uldeua wustz ot 23 ety Qe il 18 (78.3%) ofetyd RuelAR ol
MR, 5217 %) ety (QruellAR u Bet Geidl winau B.6udlsd Qedmel uel

Ml st 3, atenotel ety Ruellaldl WA B 3 aearusslal vol o adl A3
fQaneldd ueezu iz ® wud dcs-Holedet Yz wisclell Setalla ud 8.

8. SlAxHl Ylaot welloll YR 243 st 23 ojdyd QuellAA Higl 16 (69.6%) ejtyd
QuuefRAA voer ¥4,06 (26.1 %) Yctyd QuuelRAA A AR, 1(4.3%) Hdyd
QAR u22A Bl Gridl wial B.6usd Qeaua uell el ast 3, ejdyd
QulRARA HA B ¥ HAxu QeauelRAA Yot M2 BURAYE Aal a2 Wll Yrell
Yyl Holl 8 8.

0. ‘coluisell dal HAY Juell eodlall Yaal Aed ot 23 ejtyd (Quulax
yRetct AR B Bui 15 (65.2 %) Becll ojdyd QiR vol W, 06 (26.1%)
aetycl QuelRAR U3, 02 (8.7%) efetycl [AtuellAR AR A yAeudl
.ot uell ostell atsta ¥, Wetewdtelt clcll Ml B ¥ slAwHl adluise{l wa A%
Yuofl 2wl yol % U3 B,

10, weanusslal g2l ARs Hel wUA s1RBET Holedet HE YA Yol Gl 17
(73.9%) Qctyd QAR Yol AR, 5 (21.7%) Yetyd QueRARA A1 (4.3%)
octyd QeuellR e Al Yo srad 8. A, GUAst @Ay uell gl
astal 3, gcyd QuelAA WA B ¥ AlAwul wauussRA alRl aAlds yell ua
5123¢T sl dlot M2 AR UMM YR sl el B,

Alumni Feedback (2020-21) Online:

During the academic year 2020-21, Government Arts and Commerce College, Khergam
conducted an online survey regarding the study-teaching process, physical facilities, and
overall environment of the college. Former students were asked to rate these aspects as
Excellent, Very Good, Good, Average, or Poor. The analysis and conclusions of the feedback
from former students are as follows:

1. Educational Environment: Out of 23 former students who provided feedback, 18 (78.3%)
rated it as 'Very Good,' and 5 (21.7%) rated it as 'Good.' This indicates that the overall
environment of the college is very good.

2. Quality of Teaching Faculty: Regarding the knowledge, skill, and presentation quality of the
faculty, 17 (73.9%) former students rated it as 'Excellent,' and 6 (26.1%) rated it as 'Good.' This
suggests that the knowledge, skill, and presentation of the faculty are effective and good.
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3. Extracurricular Activities: i
et i il ‘:/rletllles. Fo.n.cernlng extracurricular activities such as sports, NSS, Udyisha
activities, 15 (65.2%) former students rated them as 'Excellent,’ and'
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brary Facilities: Regarding the library facilities at the college, 14 (60.9%) former students
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ted them as 'Excellent,’ 5 (21.7%) as 'Good,' and 4 (17.4%) as 'Average.’ This indicates that
former students find the library facilities is good.

5. Guidance and Support from the Principal and Administrative Staff: Out of 23 former
students, 19 (82.6%) rated the guidance and support from the Principal and administrative
staff as 'Excellent,' and 4 (17.4%) rated it as 'Good.' This proves that the guidance and support
provided by the Principal and administrative staff are very good.

6. Cooperatioh from Teachers: Regarding the cooperation received from teachers, 20 (87%)
former students rated it as 'Excellent,’ and 3 (13%) rated it as 'Good.' This suggests that
students receive good cooperation from the teachers.

7. Teachers' Willingness to Help and Advise Students: Out of 23 former students, 18 (78.3%)
rated the teachers' willingness to help and advice as 'Excellent,’ and 5 (21.7%) rated it as
'Good.' This shows that most former students believe that teachers are very willing to assist
and provide guidance to students.

8. Drinking Water Facilities: Concerning the availability of drinking water, 16 (69.6%) former
students rated it as 'Excellent,' 6 (26.1%) rated it as 'Good,’ and 1 (4.3%) rated it as 'Average.’
This indicates that former students believe that the college provides adequate and clean
drinking water.

9. Cleanliness of Classrooms and College Campus: Regarding the cleanliness of classrooms and
the college campus, 15 (65.2%) former students rated it as 'Excellent,’ 6 (26.1%) rated it as
'Good,' and 2 (8.7%) rated it as 'Average.' This suggests that most former students find the
cleanliness of the classrooms and campus is very good.

10. Efforts by Teachers in Moral Values and Career Guidance: Regarding the efforts made by
teachers in providing moral values and career guidance, 17 (73.9%) former students rated it
as 'Excellent,' 5 (21.7%) rated it as 'Good,’ and1(4.3%) rated itas 'Average.' This indicates that
former students believe that teachers have made considerable efforts in imparting moral
values and providing career guidance.
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